
Mese Struttura
N. 

Persone
Giorni 

Lavorativi
Giorni 

Assenza
% 

Presenza
% 

Assenza
07/2022 12-ZONA 12 SAN BENEDETTO DEL TRONTO 1 26 1 96,15 3,85

07/2022 12001486-TUTTI I REPARTI-DIREZIONE AMMINISTRATIVA DI P.O 9 234 55 76,5 23,5

07/2022 12020312-REPARTI OSPEDALIERI-OSPEDALE _DAY SURGERY 14 364 114 68,68 31,32

07/2022 12025120-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-EDUCAZIONE E FORMAZIONE 5 130 55 57,69 42,31

07/2022 12025200-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-MEDICINA DI BASE 13 338 121 64,2 35,8

07/2022 12025205-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-SERV.TERRITORIALI 
INTERDISTRETTUALI

1 26 0 100 0

07/2022 12025220-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-SERT 6 156 34 78,21 21,79

07/2022 12025245-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-DISTRETTO N.5-CENTOBUCHI 2 52 18 65,38 34,62

07/2022 12025255-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-DISTRETTO N.7 -SBT VIA 
MANZONI

5 130 23 82,31 17,69

07/2022 12025265-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-DISTRETTO N.9 -P. D'ASCOLI 1 26 23 11,54 88,46

07/2022 12025337-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-UMEE 3 78 43 44,87 55,13

07/2022 12025400-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-POLIAMBULATORIO 31,06 807,68 321 60,26 39,74

07/2022 12025401-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-POL.ALLERGOLOGIA S.B.T. 1 26 6 76,92 23,08

07/2022 12025450-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-POLIAMBULATORIO  
RIPATRANSONE

5 130 29 77,69 22,31

07/2022 12025470-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-R.S.A.  MONTEFIORE 19 494 142 71,26 28,74

07/2022 12025473-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-R.S.A.  RIPATRANSONE 20,55 534,26 134 74,92 25,08

07/2022 12025475-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-HOSPICE 12 312 61 80,45 19,55

07/2022 12030100-PREVENZIONE-SERVIZIO IGIENE E SANITA' 18 468 202 56,84 43,16

07/2022 12030110-PREVENZIONE-S.P.S.A.L. 5 130 30 76,92 23,08

07/2022 12030112-PREVENZIONE-MEDICINA LEGALE 2 52 10 80,77 19,23

07/2022 12030500-PREVENZIONE-SERVIZIO  VETERINARIO 10 260 64 75,38 24,62

07/2022 12040300-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SERV.ASS.SANITARIA 
SETT.AMM.VO

2 52 11 78,85 21,15

07/2022 12040329-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO LEGALE 3 78 10 87,18 12,82

07/2022 12040560-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO PERSONALE 11 286 92 67,83 32,17

07/2022 12040580-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-BILANCIO E PROGRAMMAZIONE 4 104 45 56,73 43,27

07/2022 12040585-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO STATISTICO 1 26 1 96,15 3,85

07/2022 12040590-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-C.E.D. 8 208 56 73,08 26,92

07/2022 12040610-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE  PROVVEDITORATO 8 208 50 75,96 24,04

07/2022 12040620-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE  ECONOMATO 4 104 38 63,46 36,54

07/2022 12040630-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE  TECNICO 10 260 45 82,69 17,31

07/2022 12040752-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO PROTOCOLLO 4 104 22 78,85 21,15

07/2022 12045305-DIP. MEDICINA-MEDICINA GENERALE 31 806 213 73,57 26,43

07/2022 12045335-DIP. MEDICINA-GERIATRIA 38,13 991,35 283 71,45 28,55

07/2022 12045343-DIP. MEDICINA-NEUROLOGIA 30,97 805,16 226 71,93 28,07

07/2022 12045345-DIP. MEDICINA-DIABETOLOGIA 8 208 50 75,96 24,04

07/2022 12045348-DIP. MEDICINA-NEFROLOGIA 30 780 325 58,33 41,67

07/2022 12045350-DIP. MEDICINA-ONCOLOGIA 12 312 70 77,56 22,44

07/2022 12045390-DIP. MEDICINA-RIABILITAZIONE 25,48 662,58 274 58,65 41,35

07/2022 12045393-DIP. MEDICINA-GASTROENTEROLOGIA 8 208 77 62,98 37,02

07/2022 12050310-DIP. CHIRURGIA-CHIRURGIA GENERALE 28,03 728,84 210 71,19 28,81

07/2022 12050320-DIP. CHIRURGIA-ORTOPEDIA TRAUMATOLOGIA 22 572 145 74,65 25,35

07/2022 12050323-DIP. CHIRURGIA-OTORINOLARINGOIATRIA 2 52 28 46,15 53,85

07/2022 12050325-DIP. CHIRURGIA-OCULISTICA 3 78 27 65,38 34,62

07/2022 12055318-DIP. EMERGENZA-ASTANTERIA 23 598 209 65,05 34,95

07/2022 12055327-DIP. EMERGENZA-CARDIOLOGIA-AMBULATORIO 6 156 67 57,05 42,95

07/2022 12055328-DIP. EMERGENZA-CARDIOLOGIA 20 520 183 64,81 35,19

07/2022 12055340-DIP. EMERGENZA-ANESTESIA RIANIMAZIONE 42,16 1096,19 375 65,79 34,21

07/2022 12055352-DIP. EMERGENZA-PRONTO  SOCCORSO 83,52 2171,42 772 64,45 35,55



07/2022 12055493-DIP. EMERGENZA-TRASPORTO  CON  MEZZI  PROPRI 14 364 80 78,02 21,98

07/2022 12060313-DIP. MATERNO-INFANTILE-OSTETRICIA GINECOLOGIA 35 910 302 66,81 33,19

07/2022 12060315-DIP. MATERNO-INFANTILE-PEDIATRIA 25,06 651,68 272 58,26 41,74

07/2022 12065338-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-PSICHIATRIA 25,74 669,29 238 64,44 35,56

07/2022 12065478-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-D.S.MENTALE-SERV.AMBULAT 13,26 344,71 83 75,92 24,08

07/2022 12065479-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-CENTRO DIURNO 3 78 27 65,38 34,62

07/2022 12070368-DIP. SERVIZI-SERV.TRASFUSIONALE 13 338 137 59,47 40,53

07/2022 12070375-DIP. SERVIZI-RADIOLOGIA 46 1196 328 72,58 27,42

07/2022 12070383-DIP. SERVIZI-LAB.ANALISI SAN BENEDETTO DEL TR. 16 416 126 69,71 30,29

07/2022 12070483-DIP. SERVIZI-FARMACIA  INTERNA 5 130 18 86,15 13,85

07/2022 12075485-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-DIREZIONE  SANITARIA 13 338 115 65,98 34,02

07/2022 12075487-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-STERILIZZAZIONE 5 130 70 46,15 53,85

07/2022 12075488-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-SALA  OPERATORIA 42 1092 299 72,62 27,38

07/2022 12075490-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-ACCETTAZIONE 
AMMINISTRATIVA

1 26 5 80,77 19,23

07/2022 12075491-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-SERVIZIO CASSA CUP 25 650 172 73,54 26,46

07/2022 12075670-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-CENTRALE  TELEFONICA 9 234 88 62,39 37,61

07/2022 12080748-UFFICI DI STAFF-U.R.P. 2 52 22 57,69 42,31

07/2022 12080755-UFFICI DI STAFF-PREVENZIONE L. 626 1 26 10 61,54 38,46

07/2022 13001001-AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO PRIVACY 1 26 14 46,15 53,85

07/2022 13001002-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO ELETTRICISTI 3 78 18 76,92 23,08

07/2022 13001005-AMMINISTRATIVO-RISTORAZIONE OSP. MAZZONI 21 546 128 76,56 23,44

07/2022 13001007-AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE EDILE 4 104 31 70,19 29,81

07/2022 13001009-AMMINISTRATIVO-DIREZIONE AMM.VA "MAZZONI" 0,48 12,58 0 100 0

07/2022 13001010-AMMINISTRATIVO-COORD.ATT.AMM.INTERDISTRETT. 19 494 132 73,28 26,72

07/2022 13001011-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO AFFARI GENERALI 10 260 61 76,54 23,46

07/2022 13001012-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO PERSONALE 22 572 149 73,95 26,05

07/2022 13001013-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO RAGIONERIA 10 260 81 68,85 31,15

07/2022 13001014-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERV.PROVVEDITORATO 
ECONOMATO

11 286 48 83,22 16,78

07/2022 13001015-AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE TECNICO 8 208 99 52,4 47,6

07/2022 13001016-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO INFORMATICO AZ.LE 8 208 24 88,46 11,54

07/2022 13002001-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO FORMAZIONE 7 182 56 69,23 30,77

07/2022 13002002-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO RELAZIONI PUBBLICO 3 78 15 80,77 19,23

07/2022 13002003-UFFICI DI STAFF-DIREZIONE GENERALE 1 26 1 96,15 3,85

07/2022 13002004-UFFICI DI STAFF-CONTROLLO DI GESTIONE 3 78 22 71,79 28,21

07/2022 13002006-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO LAVORI PUBBLICI 1 26 11 57,69 42,31

07/2022 13002007-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO QUALITA' 1 26 5 80,77 19,23

07/2022 13003002-AREA CHIRURGICA-DAY SURGERY 15 390 164 57,95 42,05

07/2022 13003005-AREA CHIRURGICA-ORTOPEDIA E TRAUMATOLOGIA 24,55 638,26 223 65,06 34,94

07/2022 13003006-AREA CHIRURGICA-PIASTRA AMBULATORIALE 11 286 117 59,09 40,91

07/2022 13003007-AREA CHIRURGICA-UROLOGIA 5 130 27 79,23 20,77

07/2022 13003008-AREA CHIRURGICA-CHIRURGIA GENERALE 22,1 574,52 198 65,54 34,46

07/2022 13003015-AREA CHIRURGICA-UNITA' SEMPLICE DIP. 
/ODONTOSTOMATOLOGIA

1 26 6 76,92 23,08

07/2022 13004002-AREA MEDICA-ONCOLOGIA DH 15 390 111 71,54 28,46

07/2022 13004005-AREA MEDICA-CENTRO ANTIDIABETICO 6 156 64 58,97 41,03

07/2022 13004006-AREA MEDICA-CARDIOANGIOGRAFIA 18 468 136 70,94 29,06

07/2022 13004009-AREA MEDICA-CARDIOLOGIA 1 26 10 61,54 38,46

07/2022 13004010-AREA MEDICA-NEFROLOGIA 14,39 374,06 186 50,28 49,72

07/2022 13004011-AREA MEDICA-M.I./MAL. INFETT. MEDICINA GENERALE 
DONNE

22,87 594,65 210 64,69 35,31

07/2022 13004012-AREA MEDICA-LPA/LUNGODEG. MEDICINA GENERALE 
UOMINI

17,71 460,45 124 73,07 26,93

07/2022 13004013-AREA MEDICA-PNEUMOLOGIA 26 676 248 63,31 36,69



07/2022 13004015-AREA MEDICA-EMODIALISI 29 754 312 58,62 41,38

07/2022 13004016-AREA MEDICA-DIALISI PERITONEALE 4 104 46 55,77 44,23

07/2022 13004017-AREA MEDICA-AMBULATORIO CARDIOLOGIA 5 130 66 49,23 50,77

07/2022 13004020-AREA MEDICA-EMATOLOGIA- B.C.M. 25,29 657,55 180 72,63 27,37

07/2022 13005001-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-FISICA SANITARIA 2 52 12 76,92 23,08

07/2022 13005002-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOTERAPIA 17 442 152 65,61 34,39

07/2022 13005003-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOLOGIA 61,9 1609,48 566 64,83 35,17

07/2022 13005004-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-MEDICINA NUCLEARE 10 260 102 60,77 39,23

07/2022 13005007-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOLOGIA POL. 
OFFIDA

1 26 5 80,77 19,23

07/2022 13005008-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOLOGIA POL. AP 1 26 6 76,92 23,08

07/2022 13006002-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-RIANIMAZIONE 23 598 188 68,56 31,44

07/2022 13006003-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-PRONTO SOCCORSO 62,81 1632,97 517 68,34 31,66

07/2022 13006004-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-AUTISTI AMBULANZA 13 338 76 77,51 22,49

07/2022 13006005-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-POTES (OFFIDA) 4 104 53 49,04 50,96

07/2022 13006006-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-118 (CENTRALE OPERATIVA) 35 910 252 72,31 27,69

07/2022 13006007-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-MURG 15 390 126 67,69 32,31

07/2022 13006009-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-ACCETTAZIONE PRONTO 
SOCCORSO

4 104 52 50 50

07/2022 13006011-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-UTIC 17 442 157 64,48 35,52

07/2022 13006012-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-CARDIOLOGIA 21 546 237 56,59 43,41

07/2022 13006013-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-EMERGENZA CORONAVIRUS 1 26 3 88,46 11,54

07/2022 13007002-MATERNO INFANTILE-NEONATOLOGIA 14 364 164 54,95 45,05

07/2022 13007003-MATERNO INFANTILE-PEDIATRIA 21,45 557,74 169 69,7 30,3

07/2022 13007004-MATERNO INFANTILE-OSTETRICIA E GINECOLOGIA 38,26 994,71 306 69,24 30,76

07/2022 13008001-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-LABORATORIO ANALISI 26 676 241 64,35 35,65

07/2022 13008002-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-CENTRO TRASFUSIONALE 19 494 170 65,59 34,41

07/2022 13008003-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-ANATOMIA PATOLOGICA 10 260 74 71,54 28,46

07/2022 13009001-RIABILITAZIONE-FISIOKINESITERAPIA 15 390 139,5 64,23 35,77

07/2022 13009005-RIABILITAZIONE-FISIOKINESITERAPIA POL. OFFIDA 2 52 30 42,31 57,69

07/2022 13010002-SALUTE MENTALE-AMBULATORIO DI PSICHIATRIA 13 338 131 61,24 38,76

07/2022 13010003-SALUTE MENTALE-SRR 14 364 99 72,8 27,2

07/2022 13011003-PREVENZIONE-SUPPORTO AMM.VO DIP.PREV.NE 6 156 34 78,21 21,79

07/2022 13011004-PREVENZIONE-SERV.IGIENE SANITA' PUBBLICA 16 416 176 57,69 42,31

07/2022 13011005-PREVENZIONE-SERV. IGIENE ALIMENTI NUTRIZ. 2 52 13 75 25

07/2022 13011006-PREVENZIONE-SERV. MEDICINA LAVORO 6 156 27 82,69 17,31

07/2022 13011007-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "A" 5 130 53 59,23 40,77

07/2022 13011008-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "B" 2 52 8 84,62 15,38

07/2022 13011009-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "C" 3 78 48 38,46 61,54

07/2022 13012001-FARMACEUTICO-FARMACIA TERRITORIALE 2 52 12 76,92 23,08

07/2022 13012002-FARMACEUTICO-FARMACIA OSPEDALIERA 11 286 73 74,48 25,52

07/2022 13013001-TERRITORIO-SERT 8 208 40 80,77 19,23

07/2022 13013004-TERRITORIO-POLIAMBULATORIO (COMUNANZA) 3 78 17 78,21 21,79

07/2022 13013005-TERRITORIO-SERVZIO MEDICINA LEGALE 9 234 104 55,56 44,44

07/2022 13013006-TERRITORIO-U.M.E.E. 3 78 28 64,1 35,9

07/2022 13013007-TERRITORIO-U.M.E.A. 1 26 16 38,46 61,54

07/2022 13013008-TERRITORIO-DISTRETTO ASCOLI PICENO 14 364 105 71,15 28,85

07/2022 13013009-TERRITORIO-POLIAMBULATORIO ASCOLI PICENO 18 468 227 51,5 48,5

07/2022 13013012-TERRITORIO-CASA CIRCONDARIALE 11 286 115 59,79 40,21

07/2022 13013014-TERRITORIO-DISTRETTO DI OFFIDA 8 208 73 64,9 35,1

07/2022 13013015-TERRITORIO-R.S.A. OFFIDA 22 572 215 62,41 37,59

07/2022 13013017-TERRITORIO-CONSULTORIO FAMILIARE 8 208 82 60,58 39,42



07/2022 13013019-TERRITORIO-VACCINAZIONI COVID 1 26 26 0 100

07/2022 13014001-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-BLOCCO OPERATORIO 46 1196 347 70,99 29,01

07/2022 13014002-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-CENTRALINO 8 208 45 78,37 21,63

07/2022 13014003-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-CENTRALE DI STERILIZZAZIONE 4 104 40 61,54 38,46

07/2022 13014005-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-PORTINERIA ESTERNA 4 104 19 81,73 18,27

07/2022 13014006-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-UFFICIO INFERMIERISTICO 4 104 49 52,88 47,12

07/2022 13014007-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-SERVIZIO PREVENZIONE E 
PROTEZIONE

4 104 40 61,54 38,46

07/2022 13014008-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-SERVIZI VARI 22,77 592,13 227 61,66 38,34

07/2022 13014009-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-SERVIZI O.S.S. 10,19 265,03 43 83,78 16,22

07/2022 13014010-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-DIREZIONE SANITARIA 15 390 156 60 40

07/2022 13015006-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-PIASTRA AMBULATORIALE 40 1040 322 69,04 30,96

07/2022 13016001-DIR.AMM.VA P.O.-ACCETTAZIONE AMM/VA +C.U.P. 17 442 168 61,99 38,01

07/2022 13016002-DIR.AMM.VA P.O.-DIREZIONE AMM.VA OSPEDALIERA 7 182 51 71,98 28,02

07/2022 13998001-LAUREA INFERMIERISTICA-STUDENTI/TUTOR LAUREA 
INFERMIERISTICA

5 130 43 66,92 33,08

08/2022 12-ZONA 12 SAN BENEDETTO DEL TRONTO 1 26 6 76,92 23,08

08/2022 12001486-TUTTI I REPARTI-DIREZIONE AMMINISTRATIVA DI P.O 9 234 109 53,42 46,58

08/2022 12020312-REPARTI OSPEDALIERI-OSPEDALE _DAY SURGERY 14 364 144 60,44 39,56

08/2022 12025120-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-EDUCAZIONE E FORMAZIONE 5 130 59 54,62 45,38

08/2022 12025200-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-MEDICINA DI BASE 13 338 145 57,1 42,9

08/2022 12025205-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-SERV.TERRITORIALI 
INTERDISTRETTUALI

1 26 4 84,62 15,38

08/2022 12025220-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-SERT 6 156 44 71,79 28,21

08/2022 12025245-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-DISTRETTO N.5-CENTOBUCHI 2 52 9 82,69 17,31

08/2022 12025255-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-DISTRETTO N.7 -SBT VIA 
MANZONI

5 130 44 66,15 33,85

08/2022 12025265-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-DISTRETTO N.9 -P. D'ASCOLI 1 26 5 80,77 19,23

08/2022 12025337-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-UMEE 5 130 52 60 40

08/2022 12025400-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-POLIAMBULATORIO 32 832 357 57,09 42,91

08/2022 12025401-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-POL.ALLERGOLOGIA S.B.T. 1 26 14 46,15 53,85

08/2022 12025450-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-POLIAMBULATORIO  
RIPATRANSONE

5 130 41 68,46 31,54

08/2022 12025470-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-R.S.A.  MONTEFIORE 19 494 127 74,29 25,71

08/2022 12025473-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-R.S.A.  RIPATRANSONE 21 546 162 70,33 29,67

08/2022 12025475-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-HOSPICE 12 312 65 79,17 20,83

08/2022 12030100-PREVENZIONE-SERVIZIO IGIENE E SANITA' 18 468 219,5 53,1 46,9

08/2022 12030110-PREVENZIONE-S.P.S.A.L. 5 130 41 68,46 31,54

08/2022 12030112-PREVENZIONE-MEDICINA LEGALE 2 52 16 69,23 30,77

08/2022 12030500-PREVENZIONE-SERVIZIO  VETERINARIO 10 260 93 64,23 35,77

08/2022 12040300-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SERV.ASS.SANITARIA 
SETT.AMM.VO

2 52 24 53,85 46,15

08/2022 12040329-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO LEGALE 3 78 38 51,28 48,72

08/2022 12040560-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO PERSONALE 11 286 94 67,13 32,87

08/2022 12040580-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-BILANCIO E PROGRAMMAZIONE 4 104 45 56,73 43,27

08/2022 12040585-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO STATISTICO 1 26 8 69,23 30,77

08/2022 12040590-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-C.E.D. 8 208 62 70,19 29,81

08/2022 12040610-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE  PROVVEDITORATO 8 208 49 76,44 23,56

08/2022 12040620-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE  ECONOMATO 4 104 45 56,73 43,27

08/2022 12040630-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE  TECNICO 10 260 107 58,85 41,15

08/2022 12040752-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO PROTOCOLLO 4 104 34 67,31 32,69

08/2022 12045305-DIP. MEDICINA-MEDICINA GENERALE 31 806 231 71,34 28,66

08/2022 12045335-DIP. MEDICINA-GERIATRIA 38 988 283 71,36 28,64

08/2022 12045343-DIP. MEDICINA-NEUROLOGIA 31 806 245 69,6 30,4

08/2022 12045345-DIP. MEDICINA-DIABETOLOGIA 8 208 62 70,19 29,81

08/2022 12045348-DIP. MEDICINA-NEFROLOGIA 30 780 300 61,54 38,46



08/2022 12045350-DIP. MEDICINA-ONCOLOGIA 12 312 56 82,05 17,95

08/2022 12045390-DIP. MEDICINA-RIABILITAZIONE 25 650 318 51,08 48,92

08/2022 12045393-DIP. MEDICINA-GASTROENTEROLOGIA 8 208 65 68,75 31,25

08/2022 12050310-DIP. CHIRURGIA-CHIRURGIA GENERALE 28 728 224 69,23 30,77

08/2022 12050320-DIP. CHIRURGIA-ORTOPEDIA TRAUMATOLOGIA 22 572 144 74,83 25,17

08/2022 12050323-DIP. CHIRURGIA-OTORINOLARINGOIATRIA 2 52 40 23,08 76,92

08/2022 12050325-DIP. CHIRURGIA-OCULISTICA 3 78 23 70,51 29,49

08/2022 12055318-DIP. EMERGENZA-ASTANTERIA 23 598 211 64,72 35,28

08/2022 12055327-DIP. EMERGENZA-CARDIOLOGIA-AMBULATORIO 6 156 71 54,49 45,51

08/2022 12055328-DIP. EMERGENZA-CARDIOLOGIA 19 494 146 70,45 29,55

08/2022 12055340-DIP. EMERGENZA-ANESTESIA RIANIMAZIONE 40 1040 357 65,67 34,33

08/2022 12055352-DIP. EMERGENZA-PRONTO  SOCCORSO 83,55 2172,26 700 67,78 32,22

08/2022 12055493-DIP. EMERGENZA-TRASPORTO  CON  MEZZI  PROPRI 14 364 105 71,15 28,85

08/2022 12060313-DIP. MATERNO-INFANTILE-OSTETRICIA GINECOLOGIA 35 910 320 64,84 35,16

08/2022 12060315-DIP. MATERNO-INFANTILE-PEDIATRIA 26 676 271 59,91 40,09

08/2022 12065338-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-PSICHIATRIA 26 676 243 64,05 35,95

08/2022 12065478-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-D.S.MENTALE-SERV.AMBULAT 13 338 114 66,27 33,73

08/2022 12065479-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-CENTRO DIURNO 3 78 23 70,51 29,49

08/2022 12070368-DIP. SERVIZI-SERV.TRASFUSIONALE 13 338 150 55,62 44,38

08/2022 12070375-DIP. SERVIZI-RADIOLOGIA 46 1196 388 67,56 32,44

08/2022 12070383-DIP. SERVIZI-LAB.ANALISI SAN BENEDETTO DEL TR. 16 416 159 61,78 38,22

08/2022 12070483-DIP. SERVIZI-FARMACIA  INTERNA 5 130 40 69,23 30,77

08/2022 12075485-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-DIREZIONE  SANITARIA 13 338 178 47,34 52,66

08/2022 12075487-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-STERILIZZAZIONE 5 130 57 56,15 43,85

08/2022 12075488-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-SALA  OPERATORIA 42 1092 379 65,29 34,71

08/2022 12075490-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-ACCETTAZIONE 
AMMINISTRATIVA

1 26 7 73,08 26,92

08/2022 12075491-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-SERVIZIO CASSA CUP 25 650 215 66,92 33,08

08/2022 12075670-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-CENTRALE  TELEFONICA 9 234 85 63,68 36,32

08/2022 12080748-UFFICI DI STAFF-U.R.P. 2 52 25 51,92 48,08

08/2022 12080755-UFFICI DI STAFF-PREVENZIONE L. 626 1 26 0 100 0

08/2022 13001001-AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO PRIVACY 1 26 15 42,31 57,69

08/2022 13001002-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO ELETTRICISTI 3 78 9 88,46 11,54

08/2022 13001005-AMMINISTRATIVO-RISTORAZIONE OSP. MAZZONI 21 546 180 67,03 32,97

08/2022 13001007-AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE EDILE 4 104 17 83,65 16,35

08/2022 13001010-AMMINISTRATIVO-COORD.ATT.AMM.INTERDISTRETT. 19 494 152 69,23 30,77

08/2022 13001011-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO AFFARI GENERALI 10 260 53 79,62 20,38

08/2022 13001012-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO PERSONALE 22 572 213 62,76 37,24

08/2022 13001013-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO RAGIONERIA 10 260 73 71,92 28,08

08/2022 13001014-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERV.PROVVEDITORATO 
ECONOMATO

11 286 83 70,98 29,02

08/2022 13001015-AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE TECNICO 8 208 85 59,13 40,87

08/2022 13001016-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO INFORMATICO AZ.LE 8 208 72 65,38 34,62

08/2022 13002001-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO FORMAZIONE 7 182 55 69,78 30,22

08/2022 13002002-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO RELAZIONI PUBBLICO 3 78 21 73,08 26,92

08/2022 13002003-UFFICI DI STAFF-DIREZIONE GENERALE 1 26 9 65,38 34,62

08/2022 13002004-UFFICI DI STAFF-CONTROLLO DI GESTIONE 3 78 19 75,64 24,36

08/2022 13002006-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO LAVORI PUBBLICI 1 26 7 73,08 26,92

08/2022 13002007-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO QUALITA' 1 26 18 30,77 69,23

08/2022 13003002-AREA CHIRURGICA-DAY SURGERY 15 390 172 55,9 44,1

08/2022 13003005-AREA CHIRURGICA-ORTOPEDIA E TRAUMATOLOGIA 24 624 238 61,86 38,14

08/2022 13003006-AREA CHIRURGICA-PIASTRA AMBULATORIALE 11 286 94 67,13 32,87



08/2022 13003007-AREA CHIRURGICA-UROLOGIA 5 130 50 61,54 38,46

08/2022 13003008-AREA CHIRURGICA-CHIRURGIA GENERALE 22 572 206 63,99 36,01

08/2022 13003015-AREA CHIRURGICA-UNITA' SEMPLICE DIP. 
/ODONTOSTOMATOLOGIA

1 26 12 53,85 46,15

08/2022 13004002-AREA MEDICA-ONCOLOGIA DH 15 390 86 77,95 22,05

08/2022 13004005-AREA MEDICA-CENTRO ANTIDIABETICO 6 156 43 72,44 27,56

08/2022 13004006-AREA MEDICA-CARDIOANGIOGRAFIA 18 468 146 68,8 31,2

08/2022 13004009-AREA MEDICA-CARDIOLOGIA 1 26 1 96,15 3,85

08/2022 13004010-AREA MEDICA-NEFROLOGIA 14 364 133 63,46 36,54

08/2022 13004011-AREA MEDICA-M.I./MAL. INFETT. MEDICINA GENERALE 
DONNE

25 650 213 67,23 32,77

08/2022 13004012-AREA MEDICA-LPA/LUNGODEG. MEDICINA GENERALE 
UOMINI

15 390 76 80,51 19,49

08/2022 13004013-AREA MEDICA-PNEUMOLOGIA 25 650 204 68,62 31,38

08/2022 13004015-AREA MEDICA-EMODIALISI 28 728 222 69,51 30,49

08/2022 13004016-AREA MEDICA-DIALISI PERITONEALE 4 104 37 64,42 35,58

08/2022 13004017-AREA MEDICA-AMBULATORIO CARDIOLOGIA 4 104 48 53,85 46,15

08/2022 13004020-AREA MEDICA-EMATOLOGIA- B.C.M. 26 676 181 73,22 26,78

08/2022 13005001-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-FISICA SANITARIA 2 52 26 50 50

08/2022 13005002-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOTERAPIA 17 442 174 60,63 39,37

08/2022 13005003-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOLOGIA 63 1638 577 64,77 35,23

08/2022 13005004-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-MEDICINA NUCLEARE 9 234 66 71,79 28,21

08/2022 13005007-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOLOGIA POL. 
OFFIDA

1 26 14 46,15 53,85

08/2022 13005008-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOLOGIA POL. AP 1 26 23 11,54 88,46

08/2022 13006002-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-RIANIMAZIONE 23 598 123 79,43 20,57

08/2022 13006003-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-PRONTO SOCCORSO 62 1612 514 68,11 31,89

08/2022 13006004-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-AUTISTI AMBULANZA 13 338 63 81,36 18,64

08/2022 13006005-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-POTES (OFFIDA) 4 104 29 72,12 27,88

08/2022 13006006-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-118 (CENTRALE OPERATIVA) 35 910 275 69,78 30,22

08/2022 13006007-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-MURG 15 390 110 71,79 28,21

08/2022 13006009-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-ACCETTAZIONE PRONTO 
SOCCORSO

4 104 33 68,27 31,73

08/2022 13006011-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-UTIC 17 442 174 60,63 39,37

08/2022 13006012-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-CARDIOLOGIA 21 546 230 57,88 42,12

08/2022 13006013-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-EMERGENZA CORONAVIRUS 1 26 14 46,15 53,85

08/2022 13007002-MATERNO INFANTILE-NEONATOLOGIA 14 364 155 57,42 42,58

08/2022 13007003-MATERNO INFANTILE-PEDIATRIA 21 546 167 69,41 30,59

08/2022 13007004-MATERNO INFANTILE-OSTETRICIA E GINECOLOGIA 38 988 291 70,55 29,45

08/2022 13008001-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-LABORATORIO ANALISI 26 676 210 68,93 31,07

08/2022 13008002-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-CENTRO TRASFUSIONALE 19 494 163 67 33

08/2022 13008003-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-ANATOMIA PATOLOGICA 10 260 79 69,62 30,38

08/2022 13009001-RIABILITAZIONE-FISIOKINESITERAPIA 15,52 403,42 157 61,08 38,92

08/2022 13009005-RIABILITAZIONE-FISIOKINESITERAPIA POL. OFFIDA 2 52 30 42,31 57,69

08/2022 13010002-SALUTE MENTALE-AMBULATORIO DI PSICHIATRIA 13 338 106 68,64 31,36

08/2022 13010003-SALUTE MENTALE-SRR 14 364 79 78,3 21,7

08/2022 13011003-PREVENZIONE-SUPPORTO AMM.VO DIP.PREV.NE 6 156 58 62,82 37,18

08/2022 13011004-PREVENZIONE-SERV.IGIENE SANITA' PUBBLICA 16 416 153 63,22 36,78

08/2022 13011005-PREVENZIONE-SERV. IGIENE ALIMENTI NUTRIZ. 2 52 15 71,15 28,85

08/2022 13011006-PREVENZIONE-SERV. MEDICINA LAVORO 6 156 48 69,23 30,77

08/2022 13011007-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "A" 5 130 52 60 40

08/2022 13011008-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "B" 2 52 14 73,08 26,92

08/2022 13011009-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "C" 3 78 19 75,64 24,36

08/2022 13012001-FARMACEUTICO-FARMACIA TERRITORIALE 2 52 14 73,08 26,92

08/2022 13012002-FARMACEUTICO-FARMACIA OSPEDALIERA 11 286 109 61,89 38,11



08/2022 13013001-TERRITORIO-SERT 8 208 84 59,62 40,38

08/2022 13013004-TERRITORIO-POLIAMBULATORIO (COMUNANZA) 3 78 25 67,95 32,05

08/2022 13013005-TERRITORIO-SERVZIO MEDICINA LEGALE 9 234 85 63,68 36,32

08/2022 13013006-TERRITORIO-U.M.E.E. 3 78 39 50 50

08/2022 13013007-TERRITORIO-U.M.E.A. 1 26 10 61,54 38,46

08/2022 13013008-TERRITORIO-DISTRETTO ASCOLI PICENO 14 364 126 65,38 34,62

08/2022 13013009-TERRITORIO-POLIAMBULATORIO ASCOLI PICENO 18 468 218 53,42 46,58

08/2022 13013012-TERRITORIO-CASA CIRCONDARIALE 11 286 92 67,83 32,17

08/2022 13013014-TERRITORIO-DISTRETTO DI OFFIDA 8 208 73 64,9 35,1

08/2022 13013015-TERRITORIO-R.S.A. OFFIDA 22 572 199 65,21 34,79

08/2022 13013017-TERRITORIO-CONSULTORIO FAMILIARE 8 208 91 56,25 43,75

08/2022 13013019-TERRITORIO-VACCINAZIONI COVID 1 26 26 0 100

08/2022 13014001-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-BLOCCO OPERATORIO 47 1222 457 62,6 37,4

08/2022 13014002-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-CENTRALINO 8 208 53 74,52 25,48

08/2022 13014003-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-CENTRALE DI STERILIZZAZIONE 4 104 21 79,81 20,19

08/2022 13014005-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-PORTINERIA ESTERNA 4 104 19 81,73 18,27

08/2022 13014006-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-UFFICIO INFERMIERISTICO 4 104 34 67,31 32,69

08/2022 13014007-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-SERVIZIO PREVENZIONE E 
PROTEZIONE

4 104 30 71,15 28,85

08/2022 13014008-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-SERVIZI VARI 23 598 215 64,05 35,95

08/2022 13014009-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-SERVIZI O.S.S. 13 338 97 71,3 28,7

08/2022 13014010-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-DIREZIONE SANITARIA 15 390 139 64,36 35,64

08/2022 13015006-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-PIASTRA AMBULATORIALE 40 1040 403 61,25 38,75

08/2022 13016001-DIR.AMM.VA P.O.-ACCETTAZIONE AMM/VA +C.U.P. 17 442 200 54,75 45,25

08/2022 13016002-DIR.AMM.VA P.O.-DIREZIONE AMM.VA OSPEDALIERA 7 182 86 52,75 47,25

08/2022 13998001-LAUREA INFERMIERISTICA-STUDENTI/TUTOR LAUREA 
INFERMIERISTICA

5 130 69 46,92 53,08

09/2022 12-ZONA 12 SAN BENEDETTO DEL TRONTO 1 26 6 76,92 23,08

09/2022 12001486-TUTTI I REPARTI-DIREZIONE AMMINISTRATIVA DI P.O 9 234 67 71,37 28,63

09/2022 12020312-REPARTI OSPEDALIERI-OSPEDALE _DAY SURGERY 14,5 377 109 71,09 28,91

09/2022 12025120-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-EDUCAZIONE E FORMAZIONE 5 130 55 57,69 42,31

09/2022 12025200-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-MEDICINA DI BASE 13 338 149 55,92 44,08

09/2022 12025205-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-SERV.TERRITORIALI 
INTERDISTRETTUALI

1 26 10 61,54 38,46

09/2022 12025220-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-SERT 6 156 14 91,03 8,97

09/2022 12025245-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-DISTRETTO N.5-CENTOBUCHI 2 52 19 63,46 36,54

09/2022 12025255-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-DISTRETTO N.7 -SBT VIA 
MANZONI

5 130 23 82,31 17,69

09/2022 12025265-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-DISTRETTO N.9 -P. D'ASCOLI 1 26 1 96,15 3,85

09/2022 12025337-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-UMEE 5 130 37 71,54 28,46

09/2022 12025400-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-POLIAMBULATORIO 31,5 819 308 62,39 37,61

09/2022 12025401-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-POL.ALLERGOLOGIA S.B.T. 1 26 7 73,08 26,92

09/2022 12025450-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-POLIAMBULATORIO  
RIPATRANSONE

5 130 14 89,23 10,77

09/2022 12025470-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-R.S.A.  MONTEFIORE 19 494 98 80,16 19,84

09/2022 12025473-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-R.S.A.  RIPATRANSONE 21 546 155 71,61 28,39

09/2022 12025475-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-HOSPICE 12 312 45 85,58 14,42

09/2022 12030100-PREVENZIONE-SERVIZIO IGIENE E SANITA' 18 468 174 62,82 37,18

09/2022 12030110-PREVENZIONE-S.P.S.A.L. 5 130 22 83,08 16,92

09/2022 12030112-PREVENZIONE-MEDICINA LEGALE 2 52 1 98,08 1,92

09/2022 12030500-PREVENZIONE-SERVIZIO  VETERINARIO 10 260 54 79,23 20,77

09/2022 12040300-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SERV.ASS.SANITARIA 
SETT.AMM.VO

2 52 2 96,15 3,85

09/2022 12040329-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO LEGALE 3 78 9 88,46 11,54

09/2022 12040560-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO PERSONALE 11 286 60 79,02 20,98

09/2022 12040580-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-BILANCIO E PROGRAMMAZIONE 4 104 29,5 71,63 28,37



09/2022 12040585-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO STATISTICO 1 26 2 92,31 7,69

09/2022 12040590-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-C.E.D. 8 208 32 84,62 15,38

09/2022 12040610-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE  PROVVEDITORATO 8 208 28 86,54 13,46

09/2022 12040620-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE  ECONOMATO 4 104 30 71,15 28,85

09/2022 12040630-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE  TECNICO 10 260 34 86,92 13,08

09/2022 12040752-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO PROTOCOLLO 4 104 10 90,38 9,62

09/2022 12045305-DIP. MEDICINA-MEDICINA GENERALE 31,63 822,47 228 72,28 27,72

09/2022 12045335-DIP. MEDICINA-GERIATRIA 37,37 971,53 272 72 28

09/2022 12045343-DIP. MEDICINA-NEUROLOGIA 30,4 790,4 204 74,19 25,81

09/2022 12045345-DIP. MEDICINA-DIABETOLOGIA 8,87 230,53 46 80,05 19,95

09/2022 12045348-DIP. MEDICINA-NEFROLOGIA 30,87 802,53 320 60,13 39,87

09/2022 12045350-DIP. MEDICINA-ONCOLOGIA 12 312 70,5 77,4 22,6

09/2022 12045390-DIP. MEDICINA-RIABILITAZIONE 24 624 155 75,16 24,84

09/2022 12045393-DIP. MEDICINA-GASTROENTEROLOGIA 8 208 67 67,79 32,21

09/2022 12050310-DIP. CHIRURGIA-CHIRURGIA GENERALE 26,8 696,8 178 74,45 25,55

09/2022 12050320-DIP. CHIRURGIA-ORTOPEDIA TRAUMATOLOGIA 22 572 132 76,92 23,08

09/2022 12050323-DIP. CHIRURGIA-OTORINOLARINGOIATRIA 2 52 32 38,46 61,54

09/2022 12050325-DIP. CHIRURGIA-OCULISTICA 3 78 19 75,64 24,36

09/2022 12055318-DIP. EMERGENZA-ASTANTERIA 27,23 708,07 191 73,03 26,97

09/2022 12055327-DIP. EMERGENZA-CARDIOLOGIA-AMBULATORIO 6 156 53 66,03 33,97

09/2022 12055328-DIP. EMERGENZA-CARDIOLOGIA 19 494 118 76,11 23,89

09/2022 12055340-DIP. EMERGENZA-ANESTESIA RIANIMAZIONE 40 1040 304 70,77 29,23

09/2022 12055352-DIP. EMERGENZA-PRONTO  SOCCORSO 77,37 2011,53 636 68,38 31,62

09/2022 12055493-DIP. EMERGENZA-TRASPORTO  CON  MEZZI  PROPRI 14 364 111 69,51 30,49

09/2022 12060313-DIP. MATERNO-INFANTILE-OSTETRICIA GINECOLOGIA 35,17 914,33 237 74,08 25,92

09/2022 12060315-DIP. MATERNO-INFANTILE-PEDIATRIA 26 676 309 54,29 45,71

09/2022 12065338-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-PSICHIATRIA 24,93 648,27 216 66,68 33,32

09/2022 12065478-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-D.S.MENTALE-SERV.AMBULAT 13,07 339,73 85 74,98 25,02

09/2022 12065479-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-CENTRO DIURNO 3 78 9 88,46 11,54

09/2022 12070368-DIP. SERVIZI-SERV.TRASFUSIONALE 13 338 126 62,72 37,28

09/2022 12070375-DIP. SERVIZI-RADIOLOGIA 45 1170 219 81,28 18,72

09/2022 12070383-DIP. SERVIZI-LAB.ANALISI SAN BENEDETTO DEL TR. 15,6 405,6 95 76,58 23,42

09/2022 12070483-DIP. SERVIZI-FARMACIA  INTERNA 5 130 22 83,08 16,92

09/2022 12075485-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-DIREZIONE  SANITARIA 13 338 114 66,27 33,73

09/2022 12075487-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-STERILIZZAZIONE 5 130 61 53,08 46,92

09/2022 12075488-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-SALA  OPERATORIA 42 1092 282 74,18 25,82

09/2022 12075490-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-ACCETTAZIONE 
AMMINISTRATIVA

1 26 2 92,31 7,69

09/2022 12075491-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-SERVIZIO CASSA CUP 24 624 133 78,69 21,31

09/2022 12075670-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-CENTRALE  TELEFONICA 9 234 68 70,94 29,06

09/2022 12080748-UFFICI DI STAFF-U.R.P. 2 52 17 67,31 32,69

09/2022 12080755-UFFICI DI STAFF-PREVENZIONE L. 626 1 26 2 92,31 7,69

09/2022 13001001-AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO PRIVACY 1 26 13 50 50

09/2022 13001002-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO ELETTRICISTI 3 78 17 78,21 21,79

09/2022 13001005-AMMINISTRATIVO-RISTORAZIONE OSP. MAZZONI 21 546 144 73,63 26,37

09/2022 13001007-AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE EDILE 4 104 15 85,58 14,42

09/2022 13001010-AMMINISTRATIVO-COORD.ATT.AMM.INTERDISTRETT. 18,27 474,93 50 89,47 10,53

09/2022 13001011-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO AFFARI GENERALI 10 260 36 86,15 13,85

09/2022 13001012-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO PERSONALE 22 572 104 81,82 18,18

09/2022 13001013-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO RAGIONERIA 10 260 28 89,23 10,77

09/2022 13001014-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERV.PROVVEDITORATO 
ECONOMATO

11 286 33 88,46 11,54



09/2022 13001015-AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE TECNICO 8 208 59 71,63 28,37

09/2022 13001016-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO INFORMATICO AZ.LE 8 208 44 78,85 21,15

09/2022 13002001-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO FORMAZIONE 7 182 30 83,52 16,48

09/2022 13002002-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO RELAZIONI PUBBLICO 3 78 15 80,77 19,23

09/2022 13002003-UFFICI DI STAFF-DIREZIONE GENERALE 1 26 1 96,15 3,85

09/2022 13002004-UFFICI DI STAFF-CONTROLLO DI GESTIONE 3 78 12 84,62 15,38

09/2022 13002006-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO LAVORI PUBBLICI 1 26 3 88,46 11,54

09/2022 13002007-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO QUALITA' 1 26 16 38,46 61,54

09/2022 13003002-AREA CHIRURGICA-DAY SURGERY 15 390 155 60,26 39,74

09/2022 13003005-AREA CHIRURGICA-ORTOPEDIA E TRAUMATOLOGIA 24,5 637 217 65,93 34,07

09/2022 13003006-AREA CHIRURGICA-PIASTRA AMBULATORIALE 11 286 64 77,62 22,38

09/2022 13003007-AREA CHIRURGICA-UROLOGIA 5 130 49 62,31 37,69

09/2022 13003008-AREA CHIRURGICA-CHIRURGIA GENERALE 21,6 561,6 175 68,84 31,16

09/2022 13003015-AREA CHIRURGICA-UNITA' SEMPLICE DIP. 
/ODONTOSTOMATOLOGIA

1 26 4 84,62 15,38

09/2022 13004002-AREA MEDICA-ONCOLOGIA DH 15 390 81 79,23 20,77

09/2022 13004005-AREA MEDICA-CENTRO ANTIDIABETICO 6 156 31 80,13 19,87

09/2022 13004006-AREA MEDICA-CARDIOANGIOGRAFIA 18 468 100 78,63 21,37

09/2022 13004009-AREA MEDICA-CARDIOLOGIA 1 26 1 96,15 3,85

09/2022 13004010-AREA MEDICA-NEFROLOGIA 14,8 384,8 113 70,63 29,37

09/2022 13004011-AREA MEDICA-M.I./MAL. INFETT. MEDICINA GENERALE 
DONNE

24,4 634,4 124 80,45 19,55

09/2022 13004012-AREA MEDICA-LPA/LUNGODEG. MEDICINA GENERALE 
UOMINI

15,4 400,4 91 77,27 22,73

09/2022 13004013-AREA MEDICA-PNEUMOLOGIA 26,5 689 227 67,05 32,95

09/2022 13004015-AREA MEDICA-EMODIALISI 28 728 212 70,88 29,12

09/2022 13004016-AREA MEDICA-DIALISI PERITONEALE 3 78 17 78,21 21,79

09/2022 13004017-AREA MEDICA-AMBULATORIO CARDIOLOGIA 4,33 112,67 41 63,61 36,39

09/2022 13004020-AREA MEDICA-EMATOLOGIA- B.C.M. 26,53 689,87 171 75,21 24,79

09/2022 13005001-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-FISICA SANITARIA 2 52 5 90,38 9,62

09/2022 13005002-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOTERAPIA 16 416 126 69,71 30,29

09/2022 13005003-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOLOGIA 62,57 1626,73 451 72,28 27,72

09/2022 13005004-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-MEDICINA NUCLEARE 9 234 27 88,46 11,54

09/2022 13005007-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOLOGIA POL. 
OFFIDA

1 26 4 84,62 15,38

09/2022 13005008-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOLOGIA POL. AP 1 26 2 92,31 7,69

09/2022 13006002-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-RIANIMAZIONE 23 598 130 78,26 21,74

09/2022 13006003-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-PRONTO SOCCORSO 62,53 1625,87 500 69,25 30,75

09/2022 13006004-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-AUTISTI AMBULANZA 13 338 43 87,28 12,72

09/2022 13006005-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-POTES (OFFIDA) 4 104 58 44,23 55,77

09/2022 13006006-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-118 (CENTRALE OPERATIVA) 35 910 208 77,14 22,86

09/2022 13006007-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-MURG 14,63 380,47 119 68,72 31,28

09/2022 13006009-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-ACCETTAZIONE PRONTO 
SOCCORSO

4 104 35 66,35 33,65

09/2022 13006011-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-UTIC 16 416 113 72,84 27,16

09/2022 13006012-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-CARDIOLOGIA 20,17 524,33 213 59,38 40,62

09/2022 13006013-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-EMERGENZA CORONAVIRUS 1 26 0 100 0

09/2022 13007002-MATERNO INFANTILE-NEONATOLOGIA 14 364 134 63,19 36,81

09/2022 13007003-MATERNO INFANTILE-PEDIATRIA 19,07 495,73 115 76,8 23,2

09/2022 13007004-MATERNO INFANTILE-OSTETRICIA E GINECOLOGIA 37,83 983,67 274 72,15 27,85

09/2022 13008001-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-LABORATORIO ANALISI 27 702 203 71,08 28,92

09/2022 13008002-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-CENTRO TRASFUSIONALE 19,67 511,33 125 75,55 24,45

09/2022 13008003-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-ANATOMIA PATOLOGICA 10 260 71 72,69 27,31

09/2022 13009001-RIABILITAZIONE-FISIOKINESITERAPIA 16 416 84 79,81 20,19

09/2022 13009005-RIABILITAZIONE-FISIOKINESITERAPIA POL. OFFIDA 2 52 22 57,69 42,31



09/2022 13010002-SALUTE MENTALE-AMBULATORIO DI PSICHIATRIA 13 338 95 71,89 28,11

09/2022 13010003-SALUTE MENTALE-SRR 14 364 109 70,05 29,95

09/2022 13011003-PREVENZIONE-SUPPORTO AMM.VO DIP.PREV.NE 6 156 44 71,79 28,21

09/2022 13011004-PREVENZIONE-SERV.IGIENE SANITA' PUBBLICA 16 416 130 68,75 31,25

09/2022 13011005-PREVENZIONE-SERV. IGIENE ALIMENTI NUTRIZ. 2 52 6 88,46 11,54

09/2022 13011006-PREVENZIONE-SERV. MEDICINA LAVORO 6 156 35 77,56 22,44

09/2022 13011007-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "A" 5 130 16 87,69 12,31

09/2022 13011008-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "B" 2 52 6 88,46 11,54

09/2022 13011009-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "C" 3 78 18 76,92 23,08

09/2022 13012001-FARMACEUTICO-FARMACIA TERRITORIALE 2 52 34 34,62 65,38

09/2022 13012002-FARMACEUTICO-FARMACIA OSPEDALIERA 11 286 76 73,43 26,57

09/2022 13013001-TERRITORIO-SERT 8 208 57 72,6 27,4

09/2022 13013004-TERRITORIO-POLIAMBULATORIO (COMUNANZA) 3 78 5 93,59 6,41

09/2022 13013005-TERRITORIO-SERVZIO MEDICINA LEGALE 9 234 50 78,63 21,37

09/2022 13013006-TERRITORIO-U.M.E.E. 3 78 9 88,46 11,54

09/2022 13013007-TERRITORIO-U.M.E.A. 1 26 7 73,08 26,92

09/2022 13013008-TERRITORIO-DISTRETTO ASCOLI PICENO 13 338 44 86,98 13,02

09/2022 13013009-TERRITORIO-POLIAMBULATORIO ASCOLI PICENO 18 468 152 67,52 32,48

09/2022 13013012-TERRITORIO-CASA CIRCONDARIALE 11,37 295,53 83 71,91 28,09

09/2022 13013014-TERRITORIO-DISTRETTO DI OFFIDA 8 208 53 74,52 25,48

09/2022 13013015-TERRITORIO-R.S.A. OFFIDA 21 546 105 80,77 19,23

09/2022 13013017-TERRITORIO-CONSULTORIO FAMILIARE 8 208 28 86,54 13,46

09/2022 13013019-TERRITORIO-VACCINAZIONI COVID 1 26 26 0 100

09/2022 13014001-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-BLOCCO OPERATORIO 46,63 1212,47 283 76,66 23,34

09/2022 13014002-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-CENTRALINO 8 208 36 82,69 17,31

09/2022 13014003-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-CENTRALE DI STERILIZZAZIONE 4 104 22 78,85 21,15

09/2022 13014005-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-PORTINERIA ESTERNA 4 104 32 69,23 30,77

09/2022 13014006-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-UFFICIO INFERMIERISTICO 5 130 69 46,92 53,08

09/2022 13014007-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-SERVIZIO PREVENZIONE E 
PROTEZIONE

4 104 36 65,38 34,62

09/2022 13014008-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-SERVIZI VARI 23 598 194 67,56 32,44

09/2022 13014009-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-SERVIZI O.S.S. 14,17 368,33 104 71,76 28,24

09/2022 13014010-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-DIREZIONE SANITARIA 15 390 121 68,97 31,03

09/2022 13015006-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-PIASTRA AMBULATORIALE 39,2 1019,2 206 79,79 20,21

09/2022 13016001-DIR.AMM.VA P.O.-ACCETTAZIONE AMM/VA +C.U.P. 15,8 410,8 98 76,14 23,86

09/2022 13016002-DIR.AMM.VA P.O.-DIREZIONE AMM.VA OSPEDALIERA 7,73 201,07 69 65,68 34,32

09/2022 13998001-LAUREA INFERMIERISTICA-STUDENTI/TUTOR LAUREA 
INFERMIERISTICA

5 130 30 76,92 23,08


